
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TEXTILES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1747
ANSWERED ON:16.07.2009
CLOSURE OF EXPORT ORIENTED TEXTILES UNITS
Satpathy Shri Tathagata

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) whether export oriented textile units are on the verge of closure;

(b) if so, the details of such units closed during the current year; and

(c) the bailout package/incentive provided by the Government to these units during the period?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES(SMT. PANABAAKA LAKSHMI)

(a): No, Madam.

(b) & (c): Do not arise.
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